PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antony Robert GLAUSER	12/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentec Limited	
Street Address:	Brunswick House	
Internal Address:	61-69 Newmarket Road	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB58EG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)684-0304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

richard@lilling.com Correspondent Name: Richard Yapchanyk

P.O. Box 560 Address Line 1:

Goldens Bridge, NEW YORK 10526 Address Line 4:

501/3 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Yapchanyk

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign-signed#page1.tif source=Assign-signed#page2.tif source=Assign-signed#page3.tif

PATENT

500299877 **REEL: 019456 FRAME: 0549**

28-DEC-2006

90019146840304

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, the below named inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements for an Invention entitled:

Electrode for Magnetic Flow Sensor

for which an application for a United States Letters Patent is concurrently filed based on International Patent Application PCT/EP2005/007055 filed 30 June 2005.

Whereas, Sentec Limited, a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Great Britian, and having a place of business at Brunswick House, 61-69 Newmarket Road, Cambridge, CB5 8EG, GB (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, tile and interest, together with all rights of priority, to the said Invention in the United States and the entire world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and the entire world, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States of America or anywhere in the world.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019456 FRAME: 0550 Dec 28 2006 10:26AM Fax Station :

28-DEC-2006 15:36 FROM IP21 LIMITED

TO 90019146840304

P.05/0

The Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters

Patent for said Invention in the USA and any other country in the world in its own name,
or in our name, at its election, and consistent with applicable law.

We agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all original,
divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue patent applications on said invention; execute

all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers;
communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts
known to the undersigned relating to said Invention and the history thereof; and generally
do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives
shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection
for said Invention and for vesting title to said Invention, and all applications for patents,
in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Offices of all countries of the world to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignce as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 2 of 3

Received Fax : Dec 28 2006 10:26AM Fax Station : p .

28-DEC-2006 15:37 FROM IP21 LIMITED

TO 90019146840304

P.06/08

Executed by me on the date below indicated beside my signature.

INVENTORS NAME:

Antony Robert GLAUSER

CITIZENSHIP:

GB Citizen

RESIDENCE:

13 Staniland Court Abingdon, Oxford.

OX14 1QZ. Great Britain

SIGNATURE:

/4. Claus

DATE:

18TH DECEMBER 2006

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019456 FRAME: 0552